

SB093\_L.005

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB23-093 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 25, strike "NOTICE OR" and substitute
- 2 "NOTICE,".
- 3 Page 3, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 4 Page 4, line 3, strike "OR ORAL".
- 5 Page 4, line 5, after "SHALL" insert "CEASE COLLECTION UNTIL IT CAN".
- 6 Page 4, line 6, strike "WITHIN THIRTY DAYS".
- 7 Page 4, line 10, strike "INCURRED, IF" and substitute "INCURRED;".
- 8 Page 4, strike line 11.
- 9 Page 4, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute:  
  
10 "(e) THE NAME OF THE FACILITY WHERE HEALTH-CARE SERVICES  
11 WERE PROVIDED OR THE NAME OF THE MERCHANT WHERE THE CONSUMER  
12 PURCHASED MEDICAL PRODUCTS, DEVICES, OR DURABLE MEDICAL  
13 GOODS;".
- 14 Page 4, line 19, strike "RATES" and substitute "RATES, FINANCIAL  
15 ASSISTANCE APPLIED," and strike "DISCOUNTS;" and substitute  
16 "DISCOUNTS; AND".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*